12-17-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102313	448 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent for Lenders 500 W. Monroe, 17th Floor, Chicago, IL 60661 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State DE Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tumble Forms, Inc. Internal Address: / 2 - 2 - 2 Street Address: 1013 Barker Road City: Dolgeville State: NY Zip: 13329 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Termination of Security Interest Execution Date: March 29, 2002	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State NY Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
Additional number(s) att	ached 🗸 Yes 📗 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven D. Thomas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 W. Main Street Suite 800	8. Deposit account number:
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE T N CO
Steven D. Thomas	December 12, 2002 gnature Date

12/17/2002 LMUELLER 00000011 1907830

Form PTO-1594

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 250.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 2633 FRAME: 0956

Schedule A

to Termination of Security Interest

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BIFORM	1,907,830	July 25, 1995
CARRIE	1,548,133	July 18, 1989
CARRIE SEAT	1,437,188	April 21, 1987
FEEDER SEAT	1,481,625	March 22, 1998
GRASSHOPPER	1,464,446	November 10, 1987
JETTMOBILE	1,459,122	September 29, 1987
ROVER	1,448,369	July 21, 1987
TRISTANDER	1,805,208	November 16, 1993
TUMBLE FORMS	0,940,365	August 8, 1972
TUMBLE FORMS	1,529,559	March 14, 1989
VESTIBULATOR	1,460,730	October 13, 1987

1010089.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2633 FRAME: 0957

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of March 2002, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent for the Lenders (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Tumble Forms Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks ("<u>Trademarks</u>") and trademark licenses ("<u>Trademark Licenses</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, including, without limitation Trademarks and Trademark Licenses identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Trademarks and Trademark Licenses:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- 3. all good will of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- 4. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1010089.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2633 FRAME: 0958

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

By:

CORPORATION

Name:

Duly Authorized Signatury

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest

Schedule A

to Termination of Security Interest

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BIFORM	1,907,830	July 25, 1995
CARRIE	1,548,133	July 18, 1989
CARRIE SEAT	1,437,188	April 21, 1987
FEEDER SEAT	1,481,625	March 22, 1998
GRASSHOPPER	1,464,446	November 10, 1987
JETTMOBILE	1,459,122	September 29, 1987
ROVER	1,448,369	July 21, 1987
TRISTANDER	1,805,208	November 16, 1993
TUMBLE FORMS	0,940,365	August 8, 1972
TUMBLE FORMS	1,529,559	March 14, 1989
VESTIBULATOR	1,460,730	October 13, 1987

1010089.2

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2633 FRAME: 0960